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21.9 Imports into Canada from all countries on a customs basis, by section and commodity, 1979-83 
(million dollars) (continued) 

Section and commodity 1979 1980 1981 1982 1983 

Other textile fabricated materials 
Vegetable oils and fats, except 

essential oils 
Other oils, fats, waxes, extracts and 

derivatives 
Inorganic chemicals 
Organic chemicals 
Fertilizers and fertilizer materials 
Synthetic and reclaimed rubber 
Plastics materials, not shaped 
Plastic film and sheet 
Other plastics, basic shapes and forms 
Dyestuffs, except dyeing extracts 
Pigments, lakes and toners 
Paints and related products 
Other chemical products 
Fuel oil 
Lubricating oils and greases 
Coke of petroleum and coal 
Other petroleum and coal products 
Bars and rods, steel 
Plate, sheet and strip, steel 
Structural shapes, steel and sheet 

piling 
Pipes and tubes, iron and steel 
Wire and wire rope, iron and steel 
Other iron and steel and alloys 
Aluminum, including alloys 
Copper and alloys 
Nickel and alloys 
Precious metals, including alloys 
Tin, including alloys 
Other non-ferrous metals and alloys 
Bolts, nuts and screws 
Other basic hardware 
Chains 
Valves 
Pipe fittings 
Other metal fabricated basic products 
Clay bricks, clay tiles and refractories 
Sheet and plate glass 
Other glass basic products 
Abrasive basic products 
Natural and synthetic gem stones 
Other non-metallic mineral basic 

products 
Electricity 
Other fabricated materials, inedible 

212.1 

104.1 

94.1 
353.2 
895.3 
135.1 
118.9 
564.4 
181.7 
135.5 
81.7 
62.1 
94.9 

617.5 
140.1 
70.4 

106.5 
77.0 

173.4 
648.7 

125.1 
310.7 
82.6 

328.2 
441.0 
156.1 
85.3 

,063.0 
83.1 
95.3 

203.5 
279.7 
49.3 

165.0 
128.0 
242.0 
176.9 
59.2 

112.4 
79.7 

101.0 

117.8 
0.7 

238.7 

221.2 

82.2 

108.3 
343.1 
930.4 
134.9 
126.3 
537.2 
192.2 
128.6 
79.8 
53.5 
86.3 

741.6 
314.8 
71.9 

116.8 
184.2 
135.7 
432.6 

102.8 
358.1 
63.1 

322.6 
424.1 
131.9 
78.4 

1,738.7 
90.4 

117.0 
190.8 
269.1 

57.3 
209.8 
130.4 
255.8 
210.7 

52.6 
127.6 
81.6 

109.2 

136.5 
2.6 

243.1 

239.3 

73.5 

110.4 
399.0 

1,088.9 
157.2 
158.6 
608.0 
242.5 
154.4 
75.8 
64.9 
98.3 

766.8 
387.1 
72.3 

162.7 
308.8 
221.6 
962.9 

179.4 
465.4 

76.3 
369.7 
445.3 
193.7 
91.0 

1,242.1 
69.5 

149.3 
208.3 
312.9 

52.1 
241.3 
166.9 
287.1 
214.4 

50.5 
133.3 
92.8 

129.0 

178.1 
5.9 

265.5 

209.7 

64.4 

101.4 
369.7 

1,019.1 
143.1 
138.8 
553.1 
208.3 
137.3 
62.6 
51.9 
84.6 

817.9 
314.7 

56.1 
120.7 
370.6 
143.1 
404.5 

67.8 
365.8 
58.8 

197.7 
366.6 
139.3 
66.4 

878.4 
55.8 
90.1 

179.6 
262.2 

36.7 
237.7 
148.6 
299.0 
152.0 
38.7 

127.3 
70.2 

113.8 

141.1 
5.3 

231.4 

241.3 

78.0 

113.8 
410.9 

1,265.8 
184.3 
160.8 
750.9 
268.3 
181.4 
76.8 
81.1 

111.4 
900.4 
405.4 

62.3 
135.3 
443.5 
160.8 
413.8 

77.4 
246.5 

70.2 
206.1 
438.2 
176.1 
52.1 

1,227.1 
60.8 
94.4 

198.6 
314.3 

38.8 
170.9 
119.4 
327.9 
180.3 
44.2 

138.6 
85.2 

151.6 

131.9 
2.5 

266.0 

END PRODUCTS, INEDIBLE 38,073.6 39.655.9 41,419.3 48,397.1 

Machinery 
Engines and turbines, diesel and 

general purpose 
Other engines and turbines, general 

purpose 
Electric generators and motors 
Bearings 
Other mechanical power transmission 

equipment 
Compressors, blowers and vacuum pumps 
Pumps, except oil well pumps 
Packaging machinery 
Other general purpose industrial 

machinery 
Conveyors and conveying systems 
Elevators and escalators 
Industrial trucks, tractors, trailers 

and stackers 
Hoisting machinery 
Other materials handling equipment 
Drilling machinery and drill bits 
Power shovels 
Bulldozing and similar equipment 
Front-end loaders 
Other excavating machinery 
Mining, oil and gas machinery 
Construction and maintenance machinery 
Machine tools, metalworking 
Welding apparatus and equipment 
Rolling mill machinery 
Other metalworking machinery 
Pulp and paper industries machinery 
Printing presses 
Other printing machinery and equipment 

,805.5 

141.4 

207.5 
325.5 
227.9 

201.2 
147.3 
119.7 
101.2 

256.6 
47.3 
13.2 

160.4 
165.2 
135.6 
475.1 
183.1 
33.9 

225.7 
170.4 
233.0 
227.4 
338.5 
67.1 
50.0 

224.0 
120.1 
111.4 
113.2 

8,843.7 

150.4 

225.8 
279.9 
241.8 

231.0 
176.4 
141.2 
104.4 

329.7 
68.2 
15.7 

157.8 
170.2 
128.8 
643.1 
233.9 
46.1 

258.0 
204.4 
284.5 
242.9 
539.7 
80.7 
61.8 

288.2 
162.5 
122.0 
128.4 

9,682.1 

157.9 

302.1 
333.7 
253.9 

257.2 
189.2 
165.1 
116.5 

388.6 
76.9 
19.9 

141.6 
211.4 
104.1 
552.2 
179.5 
60.4 

289.7 
172.8 
312.0 
227.3 
719.6 
93.5 
86.1 

301.9 
244.4 
148.5 
147.0 

7,344.6 

98.3 

252.7 
316.3 
203.2 

217.4 
175.6 
151.4 
108.4 

322.8 
70.5 
21.8 

83.9 
152.6 
69.8 

483.3 
144.6 
43.0 

128.5 
90.4 

240.4 
149.3 
325.5 
70.0 

107.1 
256.6 
197.7 
94.0 

106.6 

6,805.5 

101.4 

321.2 
273.0 
208.6 

187.7 
120.9 
132.1 
119.9 

307.0 
66.7 
22.0 

92.9 
87.8 

126.4 
348.2 
173.0 
31.6 

174.2 
88.0 

206.9 
145.9 
259.4 
91.7 
53.3 

237.2 
139.9 
114.8 
106.5 

^ 


