21.9 Imports into Canada from all countries on a customs basis, by section and commodity, 1979-83 (million dollars) (continued)

Section and commodity	1979	1980	1981	1982	1983
Other textile fabricated materials	212.1	221.2	239.3	209.7	241.3
Vegetable oils and fats, except essential oils	104.1	82.2	73.5	64.4	78.0
Other oils, fats, waxes, extracts and derivatives	94.1	108.3	110.4	101.4	112.0
Inorganic chemicals	353.2	343.1	399.0	369.7	113.8 410.9
Organic chemicals	895.3	930.4	1,088.9	1,019.1	1,265.8
Fertilizers and fertilizer materials	135.1	134.9	157.2	143.1	184.3
Synthetic and reclaimed rubber Plastics materials, not shaped	118.9 564.4	126.3 537.2	158.6 608.0	138.8 553.1	160.8 750.9
Plastic film and sheet	181.7	192.2	242.5	208.3	268.3
Other plastics, basic shapes and forms	135.5	128.6	154.4	137.3	181.4
Dyestuffs, except dyeing extracts	81.7	79.8	75.8	62.6	76.8
Pigments, lakes and toners Paints and related products	62.1 94.9	53.5 86.3	64.9 98.3	51.9 84.6	81.1 111.4
Other chemical products	617.5	741.6	766.8	817.9	900.4
Fuel oil	140.1	314.8	387.1	314.7	405.4
Lubricating oils and greases	70.4	71.9	72.3	56.1	62.3
Coke of petroleum and coal Other petroleum and coal products	106.5 77.0	116.8 184.2	162.7 308.8	120.7 370.6	135.3 443.5
Bars and rods, steel	173.4	135.7	221.6	143.1	160.8
Plate, sheet and strip, steel	648.7	432.6	962,9	404,5	413.8
Structural shapes, steel and sheet	100.1	102.9	170 4	(7.0	77.4
piling Pipes and tubes, iron and steel	125.1 310.7	102.8 358.1	179.4 465.4	67.8 365.8	77.4 246.5
Wire and wire rope, iron and steel	82.6	63.1	76.3	58.8	70.2
Other iron and steel and alloys	328.2	322.6	369.7	197.7	206.1
Aluminum, including alloys	441.0	424.1	445.3	366.6	438.2
Copper and alloys Nickel and alloys	156.1 85.3	131.9 78.4	193.7 91.0	139.3 66.4	176.1 52.1
Precious metals, including alloys	1,063.0	1,738.7	1,242.1	878.4	1,227.1
Tin, including alloys	83.1	90.4	69.5	55.8	60.8
Other non-ferrous metals and alloys	95.3	117.0	149,3	90.1	94.4
Bolts, nuts and screws Other basic hardware	203.5 279.7	190.8 269.1	208.3 312.9	179.6 262.2	198.6 314.3
Chains	49.3	57.3	52.1	36.7	38.8
Valves	165.0	209.8	241,3	237.7	170.9
Pipe fittings	128.0	130.4	166.9	148.6	119.4
Other metal fabricated basic products	242.0 176.9	255.8 210.7	287.1 214.4	299.0 152.0	327.9 180.3
Clay bricks, clay tiles and refractories Sheet and plate glass	59.2	52.6	50.5	38.7	44.2
Other glass basic products	112.4	127.6	133.3	127.3	138.6
Abrasive basic products	79.7	81.6	92.8	70.2	85.2
Natural and synthetic gem stones	101.0	109.2	129.0	113.8	151.6
Other non-metallic mineral basic products	117.8	136.5	178.1	141.1	131.9
Electricity	0.7	2.6	5.9	5.3	2.5
Other fabricated materials, inedible	238.7	243.1	265.5	231.4	266.0
END PRODUCTS, INEDIBLE	38,073.6	39,655.9	46,464.1	41,419.3	48,397.1
Machinery	7,805.5	8,843.7	9,682.1	7,344.6	6,805.5
Engines and turbines, diesel and	141.4	150.4	157.9	98.3	101.4
general purpose Other engines and turbines, general	141.4	130.4	157.15	96.3	101.4
purpose	207.5	225.8	302.1	252,7	321.2
Electric generators and motors	325.5	279.9	333.7	316.3	273.0
Bearings Other mechanical power transmission	227.9	241.8	253.9	203.2	208.6
equipment	201.2	231.0	257.2	217.4	187.7
Compressors, blowers and vacuum pumps	147.3	176.4	189.2	175.6	120.9
Pumps, except oil well pumps	119.7	141.2	165.1	151.4	132.1
Packaging machinery Other general purpose industrial	101.2	104.4	116.5	108.4	119.9
machinery	256.6	329.7	388.6	322.8	307.0
Conveyors and conveying systems	47.3	68.2	76.9	70.5	66.7
Elevators and escalators	13.2	15.7	19.9	21.8	22.0
Industrial trucks, tractors, trailers and stackers	160.4	157.8	141.6	83.9	92.9
Hoisting machinery	165.2	170.2	211.4	152.6	87.8
Other materials handling equipment	135.6	128.8	104.1	69.8	126.4
Drilling machinery and drill bits	475.1	643.1	552.2	483.3	348.2
Power shovels Bulldozing and similar equipment	183.1 33.9	233.9 46.1	179.5 60.4	144.6 43.0	173.0 31.6
Front-end loaders	225.7	258.0	289.7	128.5	174.2
Other excavating machinery	170.4	204.4	172.8	90.4	88.0
Mining, oil and gas machinery	233.0	284.5	312.0	240.4	206.9
Construction and maintenance machinery Machine tools, metalworking	227.4 338.5	242.9 539.7	227.3 719.6	149.3 325.5	145.9 259.4
Welding apparatus and equipment	67.1	80.7	93,5	70.0	91.7
Rolling mill machinery	50.0	61.8	86.1	107.1	53.3
Other metalworking machinery	224.0	288.2	301.9	256.6	237.2
Pulp and paper industries machinery	120.1	162.5	244.4	197.7	139.9
Printing presses	111.4	122.0	148,5	94.0	114.8
Other printing machinery and equipment	113.2	128.4	147.0	106.6	106.5